FORM PTQ-1595 04-04	PATENTS O		U.S. DEFARIMENT OF COMMERCE Pâtent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the United States Pater	nt and Trademark Office. Pl	ease recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):		2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):
Semiconductor Leading Edge Technolog	gies, Inc.	Name:	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
;		Address:	1006, Oaza Kadoma Kadoma-shi
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No		Osaka 571-5801
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1	Japan
Assignment	ger	ļ	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha ☐ Other	nge of Name		
Execution Date: May 9, 200)5	Additiona	al name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):		
☐ This document is being filed together	r with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)
10/944,842			
	Additional numbers attache	d? □ Y	es No
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total	applications and patents involved: 1
Customer Number		7. Total :	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
22850		1 =	Enclosed
7el. (703) 413-3000		i	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Fax. (703) 413-2220			it account number: 15-0030 plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACI	E
9. Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	is true and	l correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	- ARRA	<u>~</u>	Anlas
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Signa	nire	Date Date
			2
Registration Number: 24,913			1 2
1 otal	number of pages including	this cover	sheet: 3
			•••••
	Do not detach thi	s portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with requi	red cover sheet information	to:	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Semiconductor Leading Edge Technologies, Inc. of 16-1 Onogawa, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is a joint owner with Nissan Arc, Ltd., by assignment, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Application No. 10/944.842, filed September 21, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. of 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-5801, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the invention described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Semiconductor Leading Edge Technologies, Inc. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest to the extent held by them for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Semiconductor Leading Edge Technologies, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as a joint assignee of the right, title and interest in and to the same, to the extent hereby assigned and held by them.

PATENT REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0539 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Semiconductor Leading Edge Technologies,

Inc., has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

SEMICONDUCTOR LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: May 9,2005

By: Horomo Sakurau

Name: Hiromi SAKURAI

Title: Director, General Manager, Research

Planning Promotion Dept.

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/17/2005 REEL: 016220 FRAME: 0540